1
TH0500 Precision Current Transformer
1. Summary
TH0500 Precision Current Transformers based on the principle of the current comparator, it can
produce an output current or voltage that varies directly with the input current from 0.1A to 20 kA. By
the connection of a reference shunt burden on the output terminal when outputting an current or
directly measuring the voltage when outputting an voltage the primary current can be deduced from
the measured voltage .

( A )
Secondary
Output
Current
( A )
Transformation
Ratio
Accuracy
( ± μA / A, full range)
DC AC@53Hz
TH0500-I-D-01A-01A-2 0.1 0.1 1:1 2 150
TH0500-I-D-02A-01A-2 0.2 0.1 2:1 2 150
TH0500-I-D-05A-01A-2 0.5 0.1 5:1 2 150
TH0500-I-D-1A-01A-2 1 0.1 10:1 2 150
TH0500-I-D-2A-01A-2 2 0.1 20:1 2 150
TH0500-I-D-5A-01A-2 5 0.1 50:1 2 150
TH0500-I-D-10A-01A-2 10 0.1 100:1 2 150
TH0500-I-D-20A-01A-2 20 0.1 200:1 2 150
TH0500-I-D-50A-01A-2 50 0.1 500:1 2 150
TH0500-I-D-100A-01A-2 100 0.1 1000:1 2 150
TH0500-I-D-200A-01A-2 200 0.1 2000:1 2 150
 Measurement range: ± (0~120%) * FS; Measuring frequency: DC~5 kHz (3dB signal bandwidth
≥ 100 kHz)
8
4.2 Through Core I/I Conversion Standard
Model
Primary Test
Current
( A )
Secondary
Output
Current
( A )
Transformation
Ratio
Accuracy
( ± μA / A, full range)
DC AC@53Hz
TH0500-I-T-500A-01A-5 500 0.1 5000:1 5 150
TH0500-I-T-1kA-02A-5 1 k 0.2 5000:1 5 150
TH0500-I-T-2kA-05A-5 2 k 0.5 4000:1 5 150
TH0500-I-T-5kA-1A-5 5 k 1 5000:1 5 150
TH0500-I-T-10kA-2A-10 10 k 2 5000:1 10 150
TH0500-I-T-20kA-5A-20 20 k 5 4000:1 20 150
 Measurement range: ± (0~120%) * FS; Measuring frequency: DC~5 kHz (3dB signal bandwidth
≥ 100 kHz)
Note: The secondary nominal output current can be customized according to customer
requirements.
9
4.3 Direct connected I/V conversion standard
Model
Primary Test
Current
( A )
Secondary
Output Voltage
( V )
Accuracy
( ± 1×10-6, full range)
DC AC@53Hz
TH0500-U-D-01A-10V-10 0.1 10 10 200
TH0500-U-D-02A-10V-10 0.2 10 10 200
TH0500-U-D-05A-10V-10 0.5 10 10 200
TH0500-U-D-1A -10V-10 1 10 10 200
TH0500-U-D-2A-10V-10 2 10 10 200
TH0500-U-D-5A-10V-10 5 10 10 200
TH0500-U-D-10A-10V-10 10 10 10 200
TH0500-U-D-20-10V-10 20 10 10 200
TH0500-U-D-50A-10V-10 50 10 10 200
TH0500-U-D-100-10V-10 100 10 10 200
TH0500-U-D-200A-10V-10 200 10 10 200
TH0500-U-D-01A-10V-20 0.1 10 20 200
TH0500-U-D-02A-10V-20 0.2 10 20 200
TH0500-U-D-05A-10V-20 0.5 10 20 200
TH0500-U-D-1A-10V-20 1 10 20 200
TH0500-U-D-2A-10V-20 2 10 20 200
TH0500-U-D-5A-10V-20 5 10 20 200
TH0500-U-D-10A-10V-20 10 10 20 200
TH0500-U-D-20A-10V-20 20 10 20 200
TH0500-U-D-50A-10V-20 50 10 20 200
TH0500-U-D-100A-10V-20 100 10 20 200
TH0500-U-D-200A-10V-20 200 10 20 200
TH0500-U-D-01A-10V-50 0.1 10 50 200
TH0500-U-D-02A-10V-50 0.2 10 50 200
TH0500-U-D-05A-10V-50 0.5 10 50 200
10
TH0500-U-D-1A-10V-50 1 10 50 200
TH0500-U-D-2A-10V-50 2 10 50 200
TH0500-U-D-5A-10V-50 5 10 50 200
TH0500-U-D-10A-10V-50 10 10 50 200
TH0500-U-D-20A-10V-50 20 10 50 200
TH0500-U-D-50A-10V-50 50 10 50 200
TH0500-U-D-100A-10V-50 100 10 50 200
TH0500-U-D-200A-10V-50 200 10 50 200
 Measurement range: ± (0~120%) * FS; Measuring frequency: DC~5 kHz (3dB signal bandwidth
≥ 100 kHz)
4.4 Through Core I/V Conversion Standard
Model
Primary Test
Current
( A )
Secondary
Output Voltage
( V )
Accuracy
( ± 1×10-6, full range)
DC AC@53Hz
TH0500-U-T-500A-10V-10 500 10 10 200
TH0500-U-T-1kA-10V-10 1 k 10 10 200
TH0500-U-T-2kA-10V-10 2 k 10 10 200
TH0500-U-T-5kA-10V-10 5 k 10 10 200
TH0500-U-T-500A-10V-20 500 10 20 200
TH0500-U-T-1kA-10V-20 1 k 10 20 200
TH0500-U-T-2kA-10V-20 2 k 10 20 200
TH0500-U-T-5kA-10V-20 5 k 10 20 200
TH0500-U-T-10kA-10V-20 10 k 10 20 200
TH0500-U-T-500A-10V-50 500 10 50 200
TH0500-U-T-1kA-10V-50 1 k 10 50 200
TH0500-U-T-2kA-10V-50 2 k 10 50 200
TH0500-U-T-5kA-10V-50 5 k 10 50 200
TH0500-U-T-10kA-10V-50 10 k 10 50 200
11